

1	Details of the person dischargi	etails of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated		
a)	Name	Poca Invest AS		
2	Reason for the notification			
a)	Position/status	Persons closely associated: Poca Invest AS — The notification concerns a person closely associated with a PDMR — Person discharging managerial responsibilities: Pål Reiulf Olsen, chair of the board		
b)	Initial notification or amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of the issuer, emission	on allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction		
a)	Name	Endúr ASA		
b)	LEI code	5967007LIEEXZXIIHC31		
4		section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of ind (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument	—Shares		
	Identification code	– ISIN NO 0010379779		
b)	Type of transaction	Acquisition		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	(i) Price(s) (ii) Volume(s)		
		NOK 60.00 7,827		
d)	Aggregated information			
	— Aggregated volume	- 7,827 Shares		
	— Price	– NOK 469,620		
е)	Date of the transaction	Date for execution of the transaction: 2024-11-18		
f)	Place of the transaction	XOSL – Oslo Børs		



1	Details of the person dischargi	etails of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated		
a)	Name	Skjæggestad Invest AS		
2	Reason for the notification			
a)	Position/status	Persons closely associated: Skjæggestad Invest AS — The notification concerns a person closely associated with a PDMR — Person discharging managerial responsibilities: Pål Skjæggestad, deputy board member		
b)	Initial notification or amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of the issuer, emission monitor	n allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction		
a)	Name	Endúr ASA	Endúr ASA	
b)	LEI code	5967007LIEEXZXIIHC31		
4		section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of nd (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument	—Shares		
	Identification code	– ISIN NO 0010379779		
b)	Type of transaction	Acquisition		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	(iii) Price(s) (iv) Volume(s)		
		NOK 60.00 7,827		
d)	Aggregated information			
	— Aggregated volume	- 7,827 Shares		
	— Price	– NOK 469,620		
е)	Date of the transaction	Date for execution of the transaction: 2024-11-18		
f)	Place of the transaction	XOSL – Oslo Børs		
		ı		



1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	Jostein Devold		
2	Reason for the notification			
a)	Position/status	Position within the Company: board	member	
b)	Initial notification or amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of the issuer, emission monitor	on allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction		
a)	Name	Endúr ASA		
b)	LEI code	5967007LIEEXZXIIHC31		
4		section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument	—Shares		
	Identification code	– ISIN NO 0010379779		
b)	Type of transaction	Acquisition		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	(v) Price(s)	(vi) Volume(s)	
		NOK 60.00 5,000		
d)	Aggregated information — Aggregated volume — Price	- 5,000 Shares- NOK 300,000		
e)	Date of the transaction	Date for execution of the transaction: 2024-11-18		
f)	Place of the transaction	XOSL – Oslo Børs		



1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated				
a)	Name	Kristine Landmark			
2	Reason for the notification				
a)	Position/status	Position within the Company: board	member		
b)	Initial notification or amendment	Initial notification			
3	Details of the issuer, emission monitor	on allowance market participant, aud	on allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction		
a)	Name	Endúr ASA			
b)	LEI code	5967007LIEEXZXIIHC31			
4		s section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted			
a)	Description of the financial instrument	—Shares			
	Identification code	– ISIN NO 0010379779			
b)	Type of transaction	Acquisition			
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	(vii) Price(s) (viii) Volume(s) NOK 60.00 5,000			
d)	Aggregated information				
	— Aggregated volume	– 5,000 Shares			
	— Price	– NOK 300,000			
e)	Date of the transaction	Date for execution of the transaction: 2024-11-18			
f)	Place of the transaction	XOSL – Oslo Børs			



1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	Råbjørn AS		
2	Reason for the notification			
a)	Position/status	Persons closely associated: Råbjørn AS — The notification concerns a person closely associated with a PDMR — Person discharging managerial responsibilities: Jeppe Raaholt, CEO		
b)	Initial notification or amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of the issuer, emission monitor	emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction		
a)	Name	Endúr ASA		
b)	LEI code	5967007LIEEXZXIIHC31		
4		section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of nd (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument	—Shares		
	Identification code	– ISIN NO 0010379779		
b)	Type of transaction	Acquisition		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	(ix) Price(s) (x) Volume(s)		
		NOK 60.00	5,430	
d)	Aggregated information			
	— Aggregated volume	- 5,430 Shares		
	— Price	– NOK 325,800		
e)	Date of the transaction	Date for execution of the transaction	: 2024-11-18	
f)	Place of the transaction	XOSL – Oslo Børs		



1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	Red Devil Holdings AS		
2	Reason for the notification			
а)	Position/status	Persons closely associated: Red Devil Holding AS — The notification concerns a person closely associated with a PDMR — Person discharging managerial responsibilities: Einar Olsen, CFO		
b)	Initial notification or amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of the issuer, emission monitor	on allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction		
a)	Name	Endúr ASA		
b)	LEI code	5967007LIEEXZXIIHC31		
4		section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of nd (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument	—Shares		
	Identification code	– ISIN NO 0010379779		
b)	Type of transaction	Acquisition		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	(xi) Price(s) (xii) Volume(s)		
		NOK 60.00 5,500		
d)	Aggregated information			
	— Aggregated volume	– 5,500 Shares		
	— Price	– NOK 330,000		
e)	Date of the transaction	Date for execution of the transaction: 2024-11-18		
f)	Place of the transaction	XOSL – Oslo Børs		



1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	Elisabet Mørk		
2	Reason for the notification			
a)	Position/status	Position within the Company: VP Fin	ance	
b)	Initial notification or amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of the issuer, emission monitor	ssion allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction		
a)	Name	Endúr ASA		
b)	LEI code	5967007LIEEXZXIIHC31		
4		of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of ion; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument	—Shares		
	Identification code	– ISIN NO 0010379779		
b)	Type of transaction	Acquisition		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	(xiii) Price(s) (xiv) Volume(s)		
		NOK 60.00 660		
d)	Aggregated information			
	— Aggregated volume	- 660 Shares		
	— Price	– <i>NOK</i> 39,600		
е)	Date of the transaction	Date for execution of the transaction: 2024-11-18		
f)	Place of the transaction	XOSL – Oslo Børs		



1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	Hanne Snipen		
2	Reason for the notification			
a)	Position/status	Position within the Company: CAO		
b)	Initial notification or amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of the issuer, emission monitor	on allowance market participant, aud	ction platform, auctioneer or auction	
a)	Name	Endúr ASA		
b)	LEI code	5967007LIEEXZXIIHC31		
4		caction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of ch date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument	—Shares		
	Identification code	– ISIN NO 0010379779		
b)	Type of transaction	Acquisition		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	(xv) Price(s) (xvi) Volume(s)		
		NOK 60.00	330	
d)	Aggregated information — Aggregated volume	– 330 Shares		
	— Price	– NOK 19,800		
e)	Date of the transaction	Date for execution of the transaction: 2024-11-18		
f)	Place of the transaction	XOSL – Oslo Børs		